277
TG
B
3-
12
5D
C
TGB3-125DC series DC circuit breaker are primarily used in the low-voltage terminal distribution systems in the fields of new energy,

Trip type  Thermal magnetic trip
Table 1
3 Type Designation
① Enterprise code
② Circuit breakers
③ Design No.
④ Frame current (A)  125
⑤ Breaking capacity Default: 6kA
⑥ Derived code DC: DC
⑦ Number of poles 1P, 2P
⑧ Trip characteristics Type B    Type C
⑨ Rated current (A) 63, 80, 100, 125
TG B 3 - □ □ □ □ □ □
∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨
279
TG
B
3-
12
5D
C
Model TGB3-125DC
Instantaneous trip characteristics (In) B: 6±20%
C: 11±20%
Pollution degree 3
Protection grade IP20
Mechanical life 20,000 times
Electrical life 6000 times (In ≤ 100A)
4000 times (In > 100A)
Ambinet temp. -35°C~+70°C
Altitude of installation site ≤2000m
Max. wiring capacity (mm2) 50
Max. limit torque (N.m) 3.5
Installation category Class II, III
Installation method TH35-7.5 standard rail
Accessories
OF3: Aux. contact
SD3: Alarm contact
OF + OF3: Dual aux. integrated contact
OF + SD3: Aux. and alarm integrated contact
MX3: Shunt release
MX + OF3: Shunt aux. release
MV3: Overvoltage release
MN3: Undervoltage release
MV + MN3: Overvoltage / Undervoltage release
MNs3: Undervoltage release
TGB3-125DC Series DC Circuit Breaker
5 Characteristic Curves
B type curve
Protection against loads with low short circuit
current
(e.g. non-inductive or micro-inductive circuits)
Trip characteristics: Instantaneous trip range
(6In±20%)
 C type curve
Protection against conventional loads and
distribution cables
Trip characteristics: Instantaneous trip range
(11In±20%)
280
TG
B
3-
12
5D
C
TGB3-125DC Series DC Circuit Breaker
7 Outline and Installation Dimensions
1P1P
2P2P
1 pole: 71.5±0.8 (2 poles: 72.2±0.8)
TGB3-125DC Temperature Correction Factors Table